

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO REENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1109

In lieu of the amendments to reengrossed House Bill No. 1109 as printed on pages 873 and 874 and pages 904 and 905 of the Senate Journal, Reengrossed House Bill No. 1109 is amended as follows:

Page 4, line 4, after the underscored comma insert "medication management,"

Page 5, line 2, replace the first underscored comma with "or" and remove ", or an independent"

Page 5, line 3, remove "living facility"

Page 6, remove lines 2 through 4

Page 6, line 5, replace "11" with "10"

Page 6, line 8, replace "12" with "11"

Page 6, line 11, replace "13" with "12"

Page 6, line 14, replace "14" with "13"

Page 6, line 16, replace "15" with "14"

Page 6, line 19, replace "16" with "15"

Page 6, line 21, replace "17" with "16"

Page 6, line 24, replace "18" with "17"

Page 6, line 29, replace "19" with "18"

Page 7, line 3, replace "20" with "19"

Page 7, line 6, replace "21" with "20"

Page 7, line 8, replace "22" with "21"

Page 7, line 23, replace "holding itself out to the public as an assisted living facility located in this state" with "using the term "assisted living" in its advertising"

Page 7, line 24, remove "by providing such information as the"

Page 7, remove line 25

Page 7, line 26, remove "health under chapter 23-09"

Page 7, line 28, replace "ten" with "seventy-five", after "dollars" insert "for the initial year", and after "facility" insert "and twenty dollars for each subsequent year for each facility"

Page 8, line 3, after the underscored period insert "The department shall involve the facilities in the rulemaking process."

Page 8, line 11, remove ", markets its services as an"

Page 8, line 12, remove "assisted living facility."

Renumber accordingly